
Official Box Score - Final
Wichita State at Hawaii
02/19/2026 at Les Murakami Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Wichita State 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 3

Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 2

Win: Garman,Grant (1-0) Loss: Morrison,Ryan (0-1) Save: Alkire,John (1)

Wichita State 6 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Gustafson,Jaden LF 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
23 Jones,Jayson 3B 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0
42 Sweeney,MJ 1B 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0
31  Ganter,Nolan (PH/1B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

19  Quick,Jack RF 4 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1
25 Washburn,Owen DH 4 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
8  Ulloa,Alex SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1
14  Kaufer,Max C 4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 0
26 Duncan,Kaleb CF 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
1  Henry,Zeb 2B 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1
18  Cuccias,Matthew P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Owens,Brady (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tsengeg,Amar (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Morrison,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Reed,Caleb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 6 6 6 0 13 24 9 2 3

BATTING

2B: Quick [2] (off Magdaleno); Washburn [2] (off Magdaleno).

TB: Quick 3; Washburn 3. 2-Out RBI: Quick 2; Washburn 2. SH: Henry; Ulloa. HBP:

Duncan [3]; Sweeney 2 [3]. GDP: Henry.

Team RISP: 5-7.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sweeney, Ulloa).

Hawaii 7 (4-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  ZeiglerNamoa,Ben (CF) 1B 3 1 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
1  Ickes,Elijah SS 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
5  Nushida,Draven RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
20 Bethancourt,Tino (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hoffman,Christian (PH/RF) 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Martin,Josh (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

13  Shimao,Tate 3B 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
3  Watanabe,Kody 2B 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
12  Redding,Jake C 4 0 1 1 0 1 12 0 1 1
29 Rolbiecki,Evan LF 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
37 Wright,Gabe (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  LauKong,Mana DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
25 Nahaku,Kamana (RF) CF 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
26 Magdaleno,Isaiah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2  Garman,Grant (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Alkire,John (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 7 4 6 5 7 27 7 1 2

BATTING

2B: Nahaku [1] (off Morrison); Watanabe [2] (off Morrison).

TB: Nahaku 2; Watanabe 2. 2-Out RBI: Watanabe 2. SF: Rolbiecki. GDP: Nushida.

Team RISP: 3-5.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Ickes, Martin).

WSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Cuccias,Matthew 6.0 0 0 0 0 5 18 18 74 51

28 Owens,Brady (7) 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 12 4

33 Tsengeg,Amar (7) 0.1 1 2 1 2 1 4 2 22 12
15 Morrison,Ryan (L) (7.1) 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 8 6 31 22

16  Reed,Caleb (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 4

Totals 8.0 4 7 6 5 7 33 27 144 93

SFA: Morrison. Inher. Rnrs: Morrison 1/2; Reed 0/1; Tsengeg 2/2.

GO-FO: Cuccias 6-6; Owens 0-0; Tsengeg 0-0; Morrison 2-1; Reed 0-1.

HAW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Magdaleno,Isaiah 5.0 5 6 5 0 7 23 19 78 55

2 Garman,Grant (W) (6) 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 10 9 29 25

21 Alkire,John (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 6 6

Totals 9.0 6 6 5 0 13 36 31 113 86

WP: Alkire [1]. HB: Magdaleno 3 [3]. Inher. Rnrs: Garman 1/1.

GO-FO: Magdaleno 1-6; Garman 3-0; Alkire 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Troy Hodack; 1B: Trey Plummer; 2B: ; 3B: Javier Navarro.

First Pitch:6:36 PM. Duration:2:50.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Wichita State at Hawaii
02/19/2026 at Les Murakami Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Wichita State 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 3

Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 2

Wichita State starters:
21/lf/Gustafson,Jaden; 23/3b/Jones,Jayson; 42/1b/Sweeney,MJ; 19/rf/Quick,Jack; 25/dh/Washburn,Owen; 8/ss/Ulloa,Alex; 14/c/Kaufer,Max;

26/cf/Duncan,Kaleb; 1/2b/Henry,Zeb; 18/p/Cuccias,Matthew;

Hawaii starters:
4/1b/ZeiglerNamoa,Ben; 1/ss/Ickes,Elijah; 5/rf/Nushida,Draven; 13/3b/Shimao,Tate; 3/2b/Watanabe,Kody; 12/c/Redding,Jake;

29/lf/Rolbiecki,Evan; 17/dh/LauKong,Mana; 25/cf/Nahaku,Kamana; 26/p/Magdaleno,Isaiah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WSU batting

Gustafson,Jaden flied out to rf (2-2 BFKB).

Jones,Jayson struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK).

Sweeney,MJ hit by pitch (2-2 BBFFB).

Quick,Jack struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 1st - HAW batting

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Ickes,Elijah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB).

Nushida,Draven struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 1

HAW 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WSU batting

Washburn,Owen struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Ulloa,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

Kaufer,Max flied out to lf (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 2nd - HAW batting

Shimao,Tate struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Watanabe,Kody struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Redding,Jake struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0

HAW 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WSU batting

Duncan,Kaleb hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Henry,Zeb sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Duncan,Kaleb advanced to second base.

Gustafson,Jaden singled to right field (0-2 KK); Duncan,Kaleb advanced to third base.

Jones,Jayson struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS).

Sweeney,MJ hit by pitch (2-2 FBFBB); Gustafson,Jaden advanced to second base.

Quick,Jack singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 SS); Duncan,Kaleb scored; Gustafson,Jaden scored from second
base; Sweeney,MJ advanced from first base to third base on a fielding error by Redding,Jake (E2);

Quick,Jack advanced to second base on error.

Washburn,Owen singled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFBS); Sweeney,MJ scored; Quick,Jack scored from second

base, unearned.

Ulloa,Alex flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - HAW batting

Rolbiecki,Evan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

LauKong,Mana flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 BK).

Nahaku,Kamana flied out to lf (3-2 BKKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 4 3 1 1

HAW 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - WSU batting

Kaufer,Max flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Duncan,Kaleb grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Henry,Zeb struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS).

Bottom of 4th - HAW batting

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFBFFF).

Ickes,Elijah reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Ulloa,Alex (E6) (2-2 BBKK).

Nushida,Draven grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-2 FFB); Ickes,Elijah out at 2B on the play, ss to
1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0

HAW 0 0 1 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - WSU batting

Gustafson,Jaden flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Jones,Jayson flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Sweeney,MJ struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS).

Bottom of 5th - HAW batting

Shimao,Tate flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 BBK).

Watanabe,Kody flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Redding,Jake grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0

HAW 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - WSU batting

Quick,Jack doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Washburn,Owen doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 FSF); Quick,Jack scored from second base.

HAW pitching change: Garman,Grant replaces Magdaleno,Isaiah.

Ulloa,Alex sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 F); Washburn,Owen advanced to third base.

Kaufer,Max singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Washburn,Owen scored.

Duncan,Kaleb grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Kaufer,Max advanced to second base.

Henry,Zeb struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Bottom of 6th - HAW batting

Rolbiecki,Evan lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-2 KFF).

LauKong,Mana struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKFS).

Nahaku,Kamana flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 2 3 0 1

HAW 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - WSU batting

Gustafson,Jaden struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS).

Jones,Jayson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

WSU substitution: Ganter,Nolan pinch hitting for Sweeney,MJ.

Ganter,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Bottom of 7th - HAW batting

WSU position change: Ganter,Nolan remains in the game at 1b

WSU pitching change: Owens,Brady replaces Cuccias,Matthew.

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Ickes,Elijah walked (3-2 BBSBSB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben advanced to second base.

HAW substitution: Bethancourt,Tino pinch hitting for Nushida,Draven.

WSU pitching change: Tsengeg,Amar replaces Owens,Brady.

HAW substitution: Hoffman,Christian pinch hitting for Bethancourt,Tino.

Hoffman,Christian walked (3-2 SBFBBB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben advanced to third base; Ickes,Elijah advanced to

second base.

Shimao,Tate walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben scored; Ickes,Elijah advanced to third base;

Hoffman,Christian advanced to second base.

Watanabe,Kody struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFFS).

Redding,Jake singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BF); Ickes,Elijah scored; Hoffman,Christian advanced from
second base, scored on a throwing error by Henry,Zeb (E4); Shimao,Tate advanced from first base to third

base on error.

WSU pitching change: Morrison,Ryan replaces Tsengeg,Amar.

Rolbiecki,Evan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Shimao,Tate scored, unearned.

LauKong,Mana struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0

HAW 4 1 1 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WSU batting

HAW position change: Hoffman,Christian remains in the game at rf

Quick,Jack struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Washburn,Owen struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Ulloa,Alex grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - HAW batting

Nahaku,Kamana doubled down the left field line (0-2 SSF).

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 FFF); Nahaku,Kamana scored from second base.

Ickes,Elijah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KBBK); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben out at second base, 3b

to 2b.

Hoffman,Christian grounded out to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Ickes,Elijah advanced to second base.

Shimao,Tate walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Watanabe,Kody doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 BFFB); Ickes,Elijah scored from second base; Shimao,Tate

scored from first base.

WSU pitching change: Reed,Caleb replaces Morrison,Ryan.

Redding,Jake popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BFKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0

HAW 3 3 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - WSU batting

HAW pitching change: Alkire,John replaces Garman,Grant.

HAW position change: ZeiglerNamoa,Ben now playing cf from 1b

HAW substitution: Martin,Josh replaces Hoffman,Christian at 1b, batting 3rd.

HAW defensive substitution: Wright,Gabe replaces Rolbiecki,Evan at lf

HAW position change: Nahaku,Kamana now playing rf from cf

Kaufer,Max grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Duncan,Kaleb struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3 KFS).

Henry,Zeb grounded into double play to short, unassisted (0-1 S); Duncan,Kaleb out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b, in
a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Wichita State at Hawaii
02/19/2026 at Les Murakami Stadium (Honolulu, HI)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Wichita State 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 3

Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 2

Wichita State starters:
21/lf/Gustafson,Jaden; 23/3b/Jones,Jayson; 42/1b/Sweeney,MJ; 19/rf/Quick,Jack; 25/dh/Washburn,Owen; 8/ss/Ulloa,Alex; 14/c/Kaufer,Max;

26/cf/Duncan,Kaleb; 1/2b/Henry,Zeb; 18/p/Cuccias,Matthew;

Hawaii starters:
4/1b/ZeiglerNamoa,Ben; 1/ss/Ickes,Elijah; 5/rf/Nushida,Draven; 13/3b/Shimao,Tate; 3/2b/Watanabe,Kody; 12/c/Redding,Jake;

29/lf/Rolbiecki,Evan; 17/dh/LauKong,Mana; 25/cf/Nahaku,Kamana; 26/p/Magdaleno,Isaiah;

Top of 3rd - WSU batting

Duncan,Kaleb hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Henry,Zeb sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Duncan,Kaleb advanced to second base.

Gustafson,Jaden singled to right field (0-2 KK); Duncan,Kaleb advanced to third base.

Jones,Jayson struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS).

Sweeney,MJ hit by pitch (2-2 FBFBB); Gustafson,Jaden advanced to second base.

Quick,Jack singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 SS); Duncan,Kaleb scored; Gustafson,Jaden scored from second base; Sweeney,MJ advanced
from first base to third base on a fielding error by Redding,Jake (E2); Quick,Jack advanced to second base on error.

Washburn,Owen singled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFBS); Sweeney,MJ scored; Quick,Jack scored from second base, unearned.

Ulloa,Alex flied out to rf (0-0).

4 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - WSU batting

Quick,Jack doubled down the left field line (0-0).

Washburn,Owen doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 FSF); Quick,Jack scored from second base.

HAW pitching change: Garman,Grant replaces Magdaleno,Isaiah.

Ulloa,Alex sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 F); Washburn,Owen advanced to third base.

Kaufer,Max singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Washburn,Owen scored.

Duncan,Kaleb grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Kaufer,Max advanced to second base.

Henry,Zeb struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - HAW batting

WSU position change: Ganter,Nolan remains in the game at 1b

WSU pitching change: Owens,Brady replaces Cuccias,Matthew.

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Ickes,Elijah walked (3-2 BBSBSB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben advanced to second base.

HAW substitution: Bethancourt,Tino pinch hitting for Nushida,Draven.



WSU pitching change: Tsengeg,Amar replaces Owens,Brady.

HAW substitution: Hoffman,Christian pinch hitting for Bethancourt,Tino.

Hoffman,Christian walked (3-2 SBFBBB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben advanced to third base; Ickes,Elijah advanced to second base.

Shimao,Tate walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben scored; Ickes,Elijah advanced to third base; Hoffman,Christian advanced to

second base.

Watanabe,Kody struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFFS).

Redding,Jake singled to second base, RBI (1-1 BF); Ickes,Elijah scored; Hoffman,Christian advanced from second base, scored on a throwing
error by Henry,Zeb (E4); Shimao,Tate advanced from first base to third base on error.

WSU pitching change: Morrison,Ryan replaces Tsengeg,Amar.

Rolbiecki,Evan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Shimao,Tate scored, unearned.

LauKong,Mana struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

4 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - HAW batting

Nahaku,Kamana doubled down the left field line (0-2 SSF).

ZeiglerNamoa,Ben singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 FFF); Nahaku,Kamana scored from second base.

Ickes,Elijah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KBBK); ZeiglerNamoa,Ben out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Hoffman,Christian grounded out to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Ickes,Elijah advanced to second base.

Shimao,Tate walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Watanabe,Kody doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 BFFB); Ickes,Elijah scored from second base; Shimao,Tate scored from first base.

WSU pitching change: Reed,Caleb replaces Morrison,Ryan.

Redding,Jake popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BFKF).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Wichita State at Hawaii
02/19/2026 at Les Murakami Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Wichita State 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 3

Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 2

WICHITA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Gustafson, Jaden lf 4 1 1 0

2 #23 Jones, Jayson 3b 4 0 0 0

3 #31 Ganter, Nolan
#42 Sweeney, MJ

1b 1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

4 #19 Quick, Jack rf 4 2 2 2

5 #25 Washburn, Owen dh 4 1 2 3

6 #8 Ulloa, Alex ss 3 0 0 0

7 #14 Kaufer, Max c 4 0 1 1

8 #26 Duncan, Kaleb cf 3 1 0 0

9 #1 Henry, Zeb 2b 3 0 0 0

Totals 31 6 6 6
Runs 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
Hits 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

WSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Cuccias,Matthew 6.0 0 0 0 0 5 18 18 74 51
28 Owens,Brady (7) 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 12 4
33 Tsengeg,Amar (7) 0.1 1 2 1 2 1 4 2 22 12
15 Morrison,Ryan (L) (7.1) 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 8 6 31 22
16  Reed,Caleb (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 4

Totals 8.0 4 7 6 5 7 33 27 144 93

SFA: Morrison. Inher. Rnrs: Morrison 1/2; Reed 0/1; Tsengeg 2/2.

GO-FO: Cuccias 6-6; Owens 0-0; Tsengeg 0-0; Morrison 2-1; Reed 0-1.
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Wichita State at Hawaii
02/19/2026 at Les Murakami Stadium (Honolulu, HI)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Wichita State 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 6 2 3

Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 2

HAWAII SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Zeigler-Namoa, Ben cf 3 1 1 1

2 #1 Ickes, Elijah ss 3 2 0 0

3 #23 Martin, Josh
#5 Nushida, Draven
#20 Bethancourt, Tino
#22 Hoffman, Christian

1b 0

2

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #13 Shimao, Tate 3b 2 2 0 1

5 #3 Watanabe, Kody 2b 4 0 1 2

6 #12 Redding, Jake c 4 0 1 1

7 #37 Wright, Gabe
#29 Rolbiecki, Evan

lf 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

8 #17 Lau Kong, Mana dh 3 0 0 0

9 #25 Nahaku, Kamana rf 3 1 1 0

Totals 27 7 4 6
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 7
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
LOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

HAW IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Magdaleno,Isaiah 5.0 5 6 5 0 7 23 19 78 55
2 Garman,Grant (W) (6) 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 10 9 29 25
21 Alkire,John (S) (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 6 6

Totals 9.0 6 6 5 0 13 36 31 113 86

WP: Alkire [1]. HB: Magdaleno 3 [3]. Inher. Rnrs: Garman 1/1.

GO-FO: Magdaleno 1-6; Garman 3-0; Alkire 2-0.

G4-3

*

G4-3

*

BB 1B8
1RBI
OUT

*

G5-3

*

E6TOUT

*

BB FC5-4

K

*

6-3U

*

BB E G4-6-3

*

K

*

F9

*

BB
1RBI
E

BB

KL

*

F8

*

K

*

2B9

KL

*

G5-3

*

1B4
1RBI

P3

*

G5-3

*

L6

*

1RBI

*

F7

*

K

*

KL

*

F7

*

F8

*

2B 7


